B
PROFILED/TIE RODS CYLINDERS
Ø 32 to 200 mm - double acting
ISO 15552
with piston rod protective bellow
Series
453
450
NS
FEATURES
• Cylinder equipped with protective bellow
CONSTRUCTION
Bellow NBR (nitrile)
Retaining ring Light alloy and POM (polyacetal)
Other parts Same as standard cylinders
HOW TO ORDER
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
G 45- A - S 8 - - - - A00
Thread connection Options
G=ISO 228/1 A00 =Without
Product series Standard stroke (mm) (1)
453 0025= 25
450 0050= 50
Revision letter 0080= 80
A=Initial release 0100= 100
0125= 125
Diameter (mm) (maximum stroke) 0160= 160
3 = 32 (250 mm) 0200= 200
4 = 40 (500 mm) 0250= 250
5 = 50 (750 mm) (1) Other strokes on request.
6 = 63 (1000 mm)
8 = 80 (1000 mm)
1 = 100 (1000 mm)
P= 125 (1000 mm)    (450 series)
Q= 160 (1000 mm)    (450 series)
R= 200 (1000 mm)    (450 series) Rod options 2
8 = Rod bellow
Rod options 1
S= No option
2 = Through rod
3 = AISI 303 stainless steel rod + rod nut (1)
4 = AISI 303 stainless steel through rod+ rod nuts (1)
(1) 316L stainless steel rod, contact us.
OPTIONS
The following options and versions cannot
be fitted to this cylinder with rod-locking
device
Hinge
High temperature version
Oversized rod
Anti-rotation device
Rod locking device
MOUNTINGS DETECTORS
See page P235
The front flange or top brackets are supplied
installed on the cylinder
See page P291
(reed switch or magneto-resistive type)
Pneutrol International Ltd are Platinium Distributors for ASCO Numatics
Contact us : 5 Caulside Drive, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2DU     www.valves-direct.com    sales@pneutrol.com     Tel: +44 (0) 28 9448 1800
Series 453
Series 450
Series 450
Series 453
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Ø
(mm)
A ØB ØKK L8
M depending on the stroke: (mm) ZJ depending on the stroke: (mm) ZM depending on the stroke: (mm)
0-